BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ADOPT ORDINANCE Please take notice that the Council of the Borough of Braddock Hills in a regular monthly meeting to be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Offices of the Braddock Hills Municipal Building, 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills, Pennsylvania, will consider for adoption an Ordinance entitled as follows: BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA ORDINANCE NO. 2 OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING CHAPTER 6: CONDUCT, OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS CODE OF ORDINANCES BY THE ADDITION OF PART 7. ENTITLED NOISE. TO PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION OF NOISE IN THE BOROUGH OF BRADDOCK HILLS AND TO **PROVIDE** FOR PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THE ORDINANCE. The original Ordinance is available for inspection by any

interested citizens at the Offices of the Braddock Hills Municipal Building, 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills, Pennsylvania, during regular

Cheryl Sorrentino, Borough

Manager

business hours.